Survey of Entering Student Engagement - 2024 Cohort
2024 Benchmark Frequency Distributions - Main Survey

Entering Students Only
[Weighted]
Clear Academic Plan and Pathway (ACADPLAN)

2024 Cohort
Variable Responses Count Percent
Item 18: Think about your experiences from the time of your decision to attend this college through the end of the first three weeks of
your first semester/quarter.
18d. | was able to meet with an academic advisor AACONTIM Strongly disagree 639 1.8
at times convenient for me [ACADPLAN]
Disagree 1,689 4.7
Neutral 7,441 20.9
Agree 13,654 38.3
Strongly agree 12,229 34.3
Total 35,652 100.0
18e. An advisor helped me to select a course of AASELMAJ Strongly disagree 1,150 3.2
study, program, or major [ACADPLAN]
Disagree 2,759 77
Neutral 5,723 16.1
Agree 12,284 345
Strongly agree 13,734 38.5
Total 35,650 100.0
18f. An advisor helped me to set academic goals ACADGOAL Strongly disagree 1,477 41
and to create a plan for achieving them
[ACADPLAN] Disagree 4,698 13.2
Neutral 9,665 271
Agree 10,410 29.2
Strongly agree 9,360 26.3
Total 35,610 100.0
18g. An advisor helped me to identify the CRSADV Strongly disagree 893 25
courses | needed to take during my first
semester/quarter ACADPLAN] Disagree 1,738 4.9
Neutral 4,377 12.2
Agree 13,656 38.2
Strongly agree 15,084 42.2
Total 35,748 100.0
18h. A college staff member talked with me about OSCOMM Strongly disagree 3,338 94
my commitments outside of school (work,
children, dependents, etc.) to help me figure out Disagree 9,322 26.1
how many courses to take [ACADPLAN]
Neutral 9,663 271
Agree 7,334 20.6
Strongly agree 6,026 16.9
Total 35,682 100.0
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